GOVTERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5 - SHAM NATH WARG, DELHI-54.

No. F.1/20/GA/DC/2019/2000

Dated: 28/12/202-0

ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to accept the resignation w.e.f. 28/12/2020 (A/N) tendered by Sh. Amit Lakra, Jr. Assistant/DASS Grade IV, who is presently working in Coordination Branch of Revenue Department, considering his request dated 16/12/2020.

He is accordingly relieved from his duties w.e.f. 28.12.2020 (A/N) from the Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

No. F.1/20/GA/DC/2019/ 2000

Dated: 28/12/2020

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-III, Services Department, GNCT of Delhi, 7th Level, 'B'Wing, Delhi Sectt., I.P. Estate, New Delhi-02.
- 2. Section Officer, Coordination Branch, Revenue(HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5-Shamnath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. AO/DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. PAO-VI through OIC (B&B), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5- Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. Senior System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) for uploading this order on website of this Department.
- 7. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-III & Census(HQ), Revenue(HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. SDM-I (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
- 9. Sh. Amit Lakra, Jr. Assistant through controlling officer (SO, Coordination Branch).
- 10. DA(s), CA Branch, Revenue Department.

11. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)